COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

P. C. Reference	LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACT 1963 & 1976 PLANNING REGISTER				REGISTER REFERENCE 858/655		
1, LOCATION	42 Crotty Avenue, Walkinstown				S		
2. PROPOSAL	First floor extension						
3. TYPE & DATE OF APPLICATION	TYPE	YPE Date Received (a) Re		Date Further Particulars quested (b) Received			
	P	26 June, 1985	1 22nd Aug., 1985		1. 16th Oct., 1985		
4. SUBMITTED BY	Name R.K. Designs, 254 Tymon Heights, Firhouse, Dublin 24 Address						
5. APPLICANT	Name Laurence P. Leon, 42 Crotty Avenue, Walkinstown, Dublin 12 Address						
6. DECISION	O.C.M. No. P/4779/85 Date 12th Dec., 1985			Notified 12th Dec., 1985 Effect To refuse permission			
7. GRANT	O.C.M. No. Jeansfeered to			Notified Sull's Corperation Effect			
8. APPEAL	Notifie Type	22nd Jan., 198	s6	Decision Permission refused by An Bord Pleanala Effect 12th June, 1986			
9. APPLICATION SECTION 26 (3)	Date ofapplication			Decision Effect			
10. COMPENSATION	Ref. in	Ref. in Compensation Register					
11. ENFORCEMENT	Ref. in	Ref. in Enforcement Register					
12. PURCHASE NOTICE			·····				
13. REVOCATION or AMENDMENT							
14.	:8		~				
15.				≺:			
Prepared by		Date	sandini di dalam	***************************************	Registrar		

Future Print 475588

AN BORD PLEANALA

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 TO 1983

County Dublin

Planning Register Reference Number: 85B/655

APPEAL by Laurence P. Leon of 42, Crotty Avenue, Walkinstown, Dublin, against the decision made on the 12th day of December, 1985, by the Council of the County of Dublin, to refuse permission for the erection of a first floor extension over existing extension to rear of 42, Crotty Avenue, Walkinstown, Dublin:

DECISION: Pursuant to the Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1963 to 1983, permission is hereby refused for the erection of the said extension for the reasons set out in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

The proposed first-floor extension at the rear of this narrow frontage house would overshadow the rear windows of adjoining dwellings, and would detract from visual and residential amenity. The proposed development would, therefore, not be in accordance with the proper planning and development of the area.

John Hayer

Member of An Bord Pleanála duly authorised to authenticate the seal of the Board.

Dated this 10th day of fene

1986.

- DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL

Tel. 724755 (ext. 262/264)

PLANNING DEPARTMENT, BLOCK 2, IRISH LIFE CENTRE, LR. ABBEY STREET, DUBLIN 1.

NOTIFICATION OF A DECISION TO REFUSE:

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963-1983

R.K. Designs,	1	Donistor Pofor	ence No	655:			
WO S IS IS IN WE SEE YOU	ights	3524 - 135					
		_	roll No				
			ceived	<i>(</i>			
Dublin 24.	และเพราะสารสารสูกอังเกล็ต็บรัฐอังละวั	- Additional Info	Additional Information Received 16/10/. 85				
Applicant	L.P. Leon	lamenca es escreves es es s	decembrate mostly and indirectionable interestical				
In pursuance of its function the County Health District of decided to refuse:	ons under the above-mention Dublin, did by order, P/477	ed Acts, the Dublin Co	unty Council, being the	Planning Authority for			
X	NAMED WEEKNESKON	PERMISSION	XXXXXXXXXX				
For Proposed firs	t floor extension ove	r.existing.exte	nsion to rear of	Lachardo arca decar accentectuación accentración de la			
42, Crotty Ave	enue, Walkinstown.	INDEREST OF THE SERVICE S	• स्वास्त्रकात्र संस्था स्थापन स्	838-8 19 81 11 863 ex 11			
l. The site is located							
of the area and wor property in the vic	ot be in accordance wild be seriously inju	ith the proper prious to the am	planning and deve enities of reside	lopment ential			
	× ==	× =	£				
			Đ				
	*	= 8 == 5	2 = ×				
==	(%) ≥ ±		= -	= ≈			
			\mathcal{L}_{α}				
Signed on behalf of the Dub	lin County Council	for PRINCIPAL OFFI	CER	SERVE SU COMPONENTE DE LA			
		Date 12th Dec	ember, 1985.	/a 60 s			

NOTE: (1) An appeal against the decision may be made to An Bord Pleanals by the applicant within one month from the date of the decision. The appeal shall be in writing and shall state the subject matter of the appeal and grounds of the appeal and should be addressed to An Bord Pleanals, Irish Life Centre, Lower Abbey Street, Dublin 1, An Appeal lodged by an applicant or his agent with An Bord Pleanals will be invalid unless accompanied by a fee of £30 (Thirty Pounds). (2) A party to an appeal making a request to An Bord Pleanals for an oral Hearing of an appeal must, in addition to (1) above, pay to An Bord Pleanals a fee of £30 (Thirty Pounds). (3) A person who is not a party to an appeal must pay a fee of £10 (Ten Pounds) to An Bord Pleanals in relation to an appeal. When an appeal has been duly made and has not been withdrawn, An Bord Pleanals will determine the application for permission as if it had been made to them in the first instance.

FUTURE PRINT LTP

R.K. Designs, 254 Tymon Heights, Firhouse, Dublin 24. **65**7/655

22nd August, 1985.

RE: Proposed let floor extension over existing extension to reer of 42, Crotty Ave., Walkinstown, for L.P. Leon.

Dear Sir.

With reference to your planning application, received here on 26th June, 1985, in connection with the above, I wish to inform you, that before the application can be considered under the Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1963-1983, the following additional information must be submitted in quadruplicate:-

1. It appears that the proposed work may interfere with the amenities of adjoining residential premises. Applicant is asked to indicate if he has the agreement of the adjoining sweets to his proposals.

Please mark your reply "Additional Information" and quote the Reg. Ref. No. given above.

Yours faithfully,

Por Principal Officer.